
/l# 
r 

" { \ 

c. 
o 
o 

-o t; 
J T \ 

FILi McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
auorneys at law 

February 12,2009 

Ms. Julieanna Hennebert 
Armstrong & Okay, Inc 
222 East Town Street, 2""̂  Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton Power and Light 
Company, Case Nos. 08-1094-EL-SSO, etaL 

Dear Ms. Hennebert: 

Please fin<d enclosed the Errata Sheet to Kevin M. Murray's deposition that 
was taken on February 4, 2009. If you have any questions, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

n-T}^ 

Joseph M. Clark 
Attorney at Law 

JC/vlp 
Enclosure 

21 EAST STATE STREET, 17^" FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 • TEL: 614-469-8000 • FAX: 614-469-4653 • 

WWW.MWN.COM 

WASHINGTON, DC • HARRISBURG, PA • HAZLETON, PA 

^ h i s i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e images a p p e a r i n g a r e an 
a c c u r a t e and comgle to r e p r o d u c t i o n of a c'xBe. f i l e 
docimient c^eXivsrvSd i n t h s iregiilar course o:i:' b u s i n e s s , 
l ^ c b n i c i a n JA"*^ r^ Date Prnric^Hac-̂ d I il^ j O '— 

http://WWW.MWN.COM


ERRATA SHEET 

Please do not write on the transcript. Any changes in form or substance you 
desire to make should be entered upon this sheet. 

TO THE REPORTER: 

I have read the entire transcript of my deposition taken on the T ^ ^ day 
of \jJLih^Uj£tMM^ , c?^<^ jT or the same has been read to me. I 
request that the following changes be entered upon the record for the reasons 
indicated. I have signed my name to the signature page and authorize you to 
attach the same to the original transcript. 

Page 
4 

19 

20 

22 

22 

22 

26 

32 

32 

36 

46 

46 

48 

64 

66 

Line 
10 

24 

6 

21 

22 

22 

5 

1 

3 

8 

1 

18 

17 

14 

10 

Change 
"IIR" should be replaced with "lEU" 

insert "to engage in" between "were" and 
"good" 
insert "an end" between "is" and "around" 

"improved" should be replaced with 
"approved" 
"its" should be replaced with "in" 

"after" should be replaced with "absent" 

"default" should be replaced with "they fall" 

The beginning phrase should read "was 
resolved through a stipulation," so called... 
"to" should be replaced with "through 

"gained" should be replaced with "gains" 

insert "were" between "earnings" and "in" 

"2001" should be replaced with "2009" 

Add "and" after "2010" 

"for" should be replaced with "and" 

"the" should be replaced with "one" 

Reason 
Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Typo 

Date ^ i l j 0'\ Signature: >^^" 



Kevin Murray 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

68 

State of Ohio 

County of ^ ( } ) A J l X m > 
SS 

I, Kevin M. Murray, do hereby certify that I 
have read the foregoing transcript of my deposition 
given on Wednesday, February 4 7'̂ 9̂; that together with 
the correction page attached hereto noting changes in 
form or substance, if any, it is true and correct. 

.evin M. Murray 

I do hereby certify that the foregoing 
transcript of the deposition of Kevin M. Murray was 
submitted to the witness for reading and signing; 
that after he had stated to the undersigned Notary 
Public that he had read and examined his deposition, 
he signed the same in my presence on the 12^—' day 
of ^JnfUJiyLj r 200$? \ 

^kh JLi^ OXM— 

My c o m m i s s i o n e x p i r e s 

N o t a r y P u b l i c 

..^^ J>EBBIERYAN 
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHK) 

Rfionrrffici fn Knoĵ Cotmty-
My commission expires Nov. 14,2010 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc. Columbus, Ohio 614-224-9481 



Kevin Murray 

69 

1 CERTIFICATE 

2 S t a t e of O h i o 

3 C o u n t y of F r a n k l i n 

4 

14 

15 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

SS: 

I, Julieanna Hennebert, Notary Public in and 
for the State of Ohio, duly commissioned and 
qualified, certify that the within named Kevin M. 
Murray was by me duly sworn to testify to the whole 
truth in the cause aforesaid; that the testimony was 
taken down by me in stenotypy in the presence of said 
witness, afterwards transcribed upon a computer; that 
the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of the 
testimony given by said witness taken at the time and 
place in the foregoing caption specified and 

^ completed without adjournment. 

10 I certify that I am not a relative, employee, 
or attorney of any of the parties hereto, or of any 

n attorney or counsel employed by the parties, or 
financially interested in the action. 

12 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my 
13 hand and affixed my seal of office at Columbus, Ohio, 

on this 4th day of February, 2009. 

jAjî aYî /̂ g -(V^A^ixri /fe^ 
Julieanna Hennebert, Registered 

1̂  Professional Reporter, and 
Notary Public in and for the 

^^ State of Ohio. 

My commission expires February 19, 2 013. 

19 (JUL-1365) 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc. Columbus, Ohio 614-224-9481 


