McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC attorneys at law

February 12, 2009

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

Ms. Julieanna Hennebert Armstrong & Okey, Inc 222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton Power and Light Company, Case Nos. 08-1094-EL-SSO, et al.

Dear Ms. Hennebert:

Please find enclosed the Errata Sheet to Kevin M. Murray's deposition that was taken on February 4, 2009. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

tosept m. Clan

Joseph M. Clark Attorney at Law

JC/vlp Enclosure

21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 • TEL: 614-469-8000 • FAX: 614-469-4653 • WWW.MWN.COM

WASHINGTON, DC - HARRISBURG, PA • HAZLETON, PA

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician Δr Date Processed $\frac{2}{13/09}$

ERRATA SHEET

Please do not write on the transcript. Any changes in form or substance you desire to make should be entered upon this sheet.

TO THE REPORTER:

I have read the entire transcript of my deposition taken on the 4 day of 4 day, 2009, or the same has been read to me. I request that the following changes be entered upon the record for the <u>reasons</u> indicated. I have signed my name to the signature page and authorize you to attach the same to the original transcript.

Page	Line	Change	Reason
4	10	"IIR" should be replaced with "IEU"	Туро
19	24	insert "to engage in" between "were" and "good"	Туро
20	6	insert "an end" between "is" and "around"	Туро
22	21	"improved" should be replaced with "approved"	Туро
22	22	"its" should be replaced with "in"	Туро
22	22	"after" should be replaced with "absent"	Туро
26	5	"default" should be replaced with "they fall"	Туро
32	1	The beginning phrase should read "was resolved through a stipulation," so called	Туро
32	3	"to" should be replaced with "through	Туро
36	8	"gained" should be replaced with "gains"	Туро
46	1	insert "were" between "earnings" and "in"	Туро
46	18	"2001" should be replaced with "2009"	Туро
48	17	Add "and" after "2010"	Туро
64	14	"for" should be replaced with "and"	Туро
66	10	"the" should be replaced with "one"	Туро

Date $\frac{-2}{1209}$ Signature:

68 1 State of Ohio SS: : County of Franklin 2 3 I, Kevin M. Murray, do hereby certify that I have read the foregoing transcript of my deposition given on Wednesday, February 4,709; that together with 4 the correction page attached hereto noting changes in 5 form or substance, if any, it is true and correct. 6 7 vin M. Murrav 8 9 I do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the deposition of Kevin M. Murray was 10 submitted to the witness for reading and signing; that after he had stated to the undersigned Notary 11 Public that he had read and examined his deposition, he signed the same in my presence on the 12^{++-} day of thornary, 20089 12 13 14 Notary Public 15 DEBBIE RYAN NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO 16 My commission expires Recorded in Knox County My commission expires Nov. 14, 2010 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

69

1	CERTIFICATE			
2	State of Ohio : : SS:			
3	County of Franklin :			
4	I, Julieanna Hennebert, Notary Public in and			
5	for the State of Ohio, duly commissioned and qualified, certify that the within named Kevin M. Murray was by me duly sworn to testify to the whole			
6	truth in the cause aforesaid; that the testimony was			
7	taken down by me in stenotypy in the presence of said witness, afterwards transcribed upon a computer; that			
8	the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of the testimony given by said witness taken at the time and			
9	place in the foregoing caption specified and completed without adjournment.			
10	I certify that I am not a relative, employee,			
11	or attorney of any of the parties hereto, or of any attorney or counsel employed by the parties, or financially interacted in the action			
12	financially interested in the action.			
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at Columbus, Ohio, on this 4th day of February, 2009.			
14				
15	Julieanna Hennebert, Registered			
16	Professional Reporter, and Notary Public in and for the			
17	State of Ohio.			
18	My commission expires February 19, 2013.			
19	(JUL-1365)			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

۰ ۰...

~ •

{